



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanika Bajaj, proxy counsel
nominated by DHCBA

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS

COOPERATIVE LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, proxy
counsel nominated by DHCBA
Mr. B. Sudhkar, DGM (Law), IFFCO

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.01.2018

The lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today.

The extended bank guarantee bearing no.1731316BG0000025 dated 04.01.2018 for Rs. 16,00,00,000.00 /- issued by State Bank of India, CAG Branch-II, Gole Market, New Delhi.

Bank official Mr. Bhola Prasad Gupta, Deputy Manager, State Bank of India, CAG Branch-II, Gole Market, New Delhi present.

Statement of bank official with regard to extension of bank guarantee bearing no. 1731316BG0000025 dated 04.01.2018 for Rs. 16,00,00,000.00 /- valid upto 29.01.2010 furnished on behalf of respondent no.1 has been recorded. The extended bank guarantee is Ex.P-2.

Having regard to the statement of bank official, the extended bank guarantee (Ex.P-2) furnished on behalf of respondent no.1 is found to be in order and same is hereby accepted.

FAO(OS) 354/2012

1/2



The registry is directed that in case the above matter is not finally disposed of and the extended/renewed bank guarantee is not filed by the respondent no.1, the registry shall place the file for necessary action at least three weeks before the expiry of the above bank guarantee.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 25, 2018
dsn

FAO(OS) 354/2012

2/2