



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE LTD & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. J. TRIPATHI, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.01.2020**

The Bank guarantee bearing no. 1731316BG0000025 dated 04-01-2018 valid upto 29-01-2020 is required to be extended.

No one appeared for respondent.

Respondents are directed to file the extended bank guarantee positively well before the next date.

List this matter on 24-01-2020. A copy of this order be send to the counsel for respondent.

**J. TRIPATHI
REGISTRAR**

JANUARY 07, 2020

kr