



\$~18

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.01.2022**

1. Matter is taken up today on office note as no fresh BG has been filed despite the fact that the one available on record is valid only till 29.01.2022.
2. Registry shall telephonically communicate learned counsel for the concerned party to do the needful within 2 weeks. In case no extended BG is filed by 24.01.2022, Registry shall list this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 25th January, 2022 to apprise the fact of non filing of extended BG.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2022/sm