



\$~6.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Sangal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. R.R. Kumar, Advocate.

versus

**INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE LTD
& ORS**

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

25.01.2022

%

The matter has been placed before the Court on account of the fact that the respondent has not renewed the Bank Guarantee furnished by the respondent to be able to withdraw the amounts deposited by the appellant in the Court. The Bank Guarantee is valid only till 29.01.2022. In case the Bank Guarantee is not renewed well in time, the Registrar should proceed to encash the same well in time so that the amount of the Guarantee can be realised by the Court. The amount received from the bank on encashment of the Bank Guarantee be placed in a Fixed Deposit.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 25, 2022

B.S. Rohella



Later on, Ms. Mansi Bajaj, Advocate, has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1 and she has been apprised of the order passed today.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 25, 2022
B.S. Rohella