



\$~14

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

29.01.2022

%

1. Matter is taken up today on office note.
2. It is observed that the BG filed on record does not contain the mandatory clause as per Practice Directions. Learned counsel for the concerned party shall do the needful in this behalf by approaching the concerned bank.
3. Registry shall now list this matter once extended BG is filed after due incorporation of the mandatory clause with an intimation to counsels for both the sides in advance. Learned counsel for the concerned party shall ensure presence of the banker, through EVL, on the next date by sharing court link with him/her for the purpose of verification of the BG.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2022/sm