



\$~10

Via hybrid mode

<https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5>

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES

..... Appellant

Through Mr. R. R. Kumar, Adv.

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Mansi Bajaj and Ms. Nidhi Tyagi
Adv.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **10.03.2022**

1. Amended Bank Guarantee valid upto 29.01.2024 has been filed on behalf of the respondents. However, Banker is not available. Learned counsel for the respondents states that she will ensure that the banker is available on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 23.03.2022.

**PRAMOD KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

MARCH 10, 2022/p