



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012**
HINDALCO INDUSTRIES

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE LTD &
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Faran Ahmed, Adv. for R-
1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

**CM No. 4358/2026 (for placing on record the extended bank
guarantee by R-1)**

Learned counsel for R-1 seeks an adjournment on the ground
that banker is not available today. Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 25.02.2026.

R-1 shall ensure the presence of banker who may join the
proceedings either through video conferencing or by appearing in
person in the Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 22, 2026/yo