



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIESAppellant

Through: Mr. Vishal Kapoor, Advocate

versus

**INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE LTD &
ORS**Respondents

Through: Mr. Faran Ahmed, Adv. (VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

**FRESH CM APPL. 45751/2026 (For Clarification And Directions
To Release The Bank Guarantee To The Applicant/Respondent As
Directed By This Hon'ble Court Vide Order Dated 30.04.2026)**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the Registry has failed to comply the Order dated 30.04.2026 passed by this Court.
2. Let the Registrar General submit a report explaining as to why the Order dated 30.04.2026 has not been complied with by the Registry, without noting any objection on the record of the case.
3. List on 30.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 21, 2026_{pr/ns}