



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012(disposed of)**
HINDALCO INDUSTRIESAppellant
Through: Mr.Vishal Kapoor, Adv. (*through VC*)

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE LTD. & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Faran Ahmed, Adv. for R-1
(*through VC*)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
30.07.2026

CM APPL. 45751/2026(*for clarification and directions to release the bank guarantee to the applicant*)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking clarification and directions for release of the bank guarantee in favour of the Applicant/Respondent No.1 in terms of the Order dated 30.04.2026 passed by this Court.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1, appearing through *video conferencing*, seeks leave to withdraw the present application, submitting that the Order dated 30.04.2026 has already been complied with. He, therefore, prays that the present application be dismissed as withdrawn.



3. In view of the above, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 30, 2026/pk/kp