



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011241052012

+ **FAO(OS) 354/2012**

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE LTD &
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

19.08.2026

%

File is placed before this Court on office note for releasing the FDR amount of Rs. 80,24,113.40/-, along with the accrued interest thereon, in favour of the Income-tax Department.

Let Court notice be issued to the concerned official of Income Tax Department as well as to Mr. Vipul Agrawal, learned Standing Counsel for appearance for providing the details in Registry in terms of order dated 30.04.2026 for releasing the amount on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 16.10.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2026/yo